
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCCA Majors Races 

 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

Ozarks International Raceway 

Gravois Mills, MO 

July 12-13, 2025 



Saturday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

66 
69 

181 
47 
25 
23 
5 

34 
124 
27 

Class 

FA 

P 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
3 

Name 

Hans Peter 
Perry Richardson 
Whitney Strickland 
Darryl Wills 
Eric Wisniewski 
Kenny Russo 
Paul Ravaris 
Justin Upchurch 
Brad Yake 
William Snyder 

Region 

KCR 
SFR 
Hous 
Hous 
WMR 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 

Member # 

265543 
340125 
455001 
289743 
671140 
646862 
453130 
540995 
464108 
453447 

Best Tm 

2:10.442 
2:14.799 
2:18.232 
2:18.327 
2:21.922 
2:23.416 
2:31.701 
2:35.568 
2:39.015 
2:53.243 

In Lap 

4 
4 
9 
8 
5 
8 
5 
5 
8 
6 

Make-Model 

Swift 16 
Stohr 
SCCA Ent FE2 
SCCA Ent FE2 
SCCA Ent FE2 
SCCA Ent FE2 
Formula Mazda 
SCCA Ent FE2 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 
Los Gatos CA 
League City TX 
League City TX 
Mason MI 
Missouri City TX 
Aledo TX 
Manvel TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Joshua TX 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:28:20 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 2A 63887 FA FE FE2 FM FX P P2 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 8:25:55 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 08:20 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

66 
69 
47 

181 
25 
23 
5 

34 
124 
27 
54 

Class 

FA 

P 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
3 
4 

Name 

Hans Peter 

Perry Richardson 

Darryl Wills 

Whitney Strickland 

Eric Wisniewski 

Kenny Russo 

Paul Ravaris 

Justin Upchurch 

Brad Yake 

William Snyder 

Michael Lauer 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
9 

Best Tm 

2:10.883 
2:14.116 
2:18.895 
2:20.282 
2:21.743 
2:23.754 
2:28.568 
2:27.407 
2:35.710 
2:51.793 
3:05.121 

Make-Model 

Swift 16 

Stohr 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Formula Mazda 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Member # 

265543 
340125 
289743 
455001 
671140 
646862 
453130 
540995 
464108 
453447 
53151 

Region 

KCR 
SFR 
Hous 
Hous 
WMR 
Hous 
Tex 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
KAN 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Los Gatos CA 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Mason MI 

Missouri City TX 

Aledo TX 

Manvel TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Joshua TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Sponsor 

Accel RaceTek/ Briggs Consulting/ Kevin Mitz Motorsports/ Dauntless Race Cars 

Hillenburg Motorsports / RE/MAX Commercial 

Madhatter Golf/ CR3 Capital 

Madhatter Golf 

Uncle Dave/ Murphy Agri 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:10.883) for FA by Hans Peter; (2:14.116) for P by Perry Richardson. 
New Track Record (2:28.568) for FX by Paul Ravaris; (2:18.895) for FE2 by Darryl Wills. 
Provisional Resuts posted at 1:55 PM.  Total time of lead car 26:43.632. 
Official Results posted at 2:45 PM 

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:29:39 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

37.950 

Avg. Speed 

106.947 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.883 

Best Speed 

109.197 

Best Lap by 

66 - Hans Peter 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 2A 63887 FA FE FE2 FM FX P P2 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:18:19 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 13:15 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

42 
7 

65 
11 
05 
14 
4 

26 
73 
86 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

F6 

F6 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 
2 

Name 

Bill Johnson 
Brandon Dixon 
Michael Varacins 
Taylor Stein 
Devin Lesueur 
Robert Henson 
Cliff Johnson 
Timothy Adcock 
Graham Smith 
Timothy Friest 

Region 

KCR 
ALA 
CHI 
DET 
CHI 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 

Member # 

181783-1 
364251 
223366 
416381 
451681 
78884_4 
117710 
546463 
616196 
391518 

Best Tm 

2:17.377 
2:19.219 
2:20.050 
2:20.509 
2:26.299 
2:28.694 
2:47.993 
2:58.716 
3:03.325 

In Lap 

7 
5 
8 
8 
4 
5 
7 
7 
5 
0 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF01 2 
Citation F2000 
Van Diemen F2000 
Elan DP08 
Van Diemen RF02 
Van Diemen RF-93 
Piper DF-5 
Swift DB1 
KBS mk VII 
KBS mk VII 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 
Tuscaloosa AL 
Burlington WI 
Rochester Hills MI 
Saint Charles IL 
Lee's Summit MO 
Stilwell KS 
Valley Park MO 
Kansas City MO 
Leavenworth KS 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:31:33 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 2B 63887 FC FF FV ASR* F6* 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 8:54:42 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 08:54 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

7 
65 
11 
05 
14 
4 

26 
86 
73 

42 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

F6 

F6 

FC 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
1 
2 

DNS 

Name 

Brandon Dixon 

Michael Varacins 

Taylor Stein 

Devin Lesueur 

Robert Henson 

Cliff Johnson 

Timothy Adcock 

Timothy Friest 

Graham Smith 

Bill Johnson 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
9 
9 
9 

Best Tm 

2:18.655 
2:20.679 
2:21.092 
2:25.167 
2:29.065 
2:45.666 
2:51.290 
2:51.920 
2:57.223 

Make-Model 

Citation F2000 

Van Diemen F2000 

Elan DP08 

Van Diemen RF02 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Piper DF-5 

Swift DB1 

KBS mk VII 

KBS mk VII 

Van Diemen RF01 2 

Member # 

364251 
223366 
416381 
451681 
78884_4 
117710 
546463 
391518 
616196 

181783-1 

Region 

ALA 
CHI 
DET 
CHI 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 

KCR 

Hometown 

Tuscaloosa AL 

Burlington WI 

Rochester Hills MI 

Saint Charles IL 

Lee's Summit MO 

Stilwell KS 

Valley Park MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Kansas City MO 

Leawood KS 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/ Citation Engineering 

Pepperball / First Strike / Hoosier / Speed Sport Engineering 

TRACKILICIOUS 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

HRB Sports/ Carmelita’s 

Alpine Litho-Graphics 

Phenix Industries 

David Vincent/ Teaching Salary 

Portable Work Tools/ Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:45.666) for FF by Cliff Johnson; (2:18.655) for FC by Brandon Dixon. 
Car #14 FC Transponder Intermittent, manual laps given. 
Provisional Resuts posted at 2:35 PM.  Total time of lead car 25:56.238. 
Official Results posted at 3:15 PM 

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:32:00 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

19.136 

Avg. Speed 

101.021 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.655 

Best Speed 

103.076 

Best Lap by 

7 - Brandon Dixon 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 2B 63887 FC FF FV ASR* F6* 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:57:53 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 13:55 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

52 
88 

127 
105 
156 

9 
95 

129 
10 

118 
23 
98 
37 
12 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Name 

Peyton Long 
Denny Stripling 
Liam Snyder 
Tyler Stephens 
Richard Stephens 
Tyler Fox 
Mark Hutchins 
Carl Hayward 
Michael C Cameron 
Matt Strathman 
Quinton Doerr 
Jeremy Wilson 
Brian Slater 
James Beall 

Region 

KCR 
Tex 
Tex 
NEOK 
NEOK 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
Colo 
KAN 
STL 
NEB 
SwLa 
Colo 

Member # 

546845 
219463 
453451 
664928 
349691 
313806 
109267_1 
450988 
403454 
331252 
680006 
622870 
540280 
738528 

Best Tm 

2:34.821 
2:35.313 
2:35.575 
2:35.910 
2:36.914 
2:41.644 
2:44.180 
2:44.824 
2:45.323 
2:48.156 
2:56.213 
3:06.074 
3:06.308 
3:26.631 

In Lap 

4 
4 
6 
2 
6 
2 
3 
6 
5 
2 
6 
3 
5 
3 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Conway AR 
McKinney TX 
Joshua TX 
Bixby OK 
Bixby OK 
Overland Park KS 
Lincoln NE 
Overland Park KS 
Highlands Ranch CO 
Topeka KS 
Waterloo IL 
Sioux Falls SD 
Anacoco LA 
Parker CO 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:35:06 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 4 63887 SM SMX SRF3 SRF* 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 9:49:30 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 09:47 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 

52 
105 
88 

127 
9 

95 
129 
10 

118 
156 
23 
37 
12 

98 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 

Name 

Peyton Long 

Tyler Stephens 

Denny Stripling 

Liam Snyder 

Tyler Fox 

Mark Hutchins 

Carl Hayward 

Michael C Cameron 

Matt Strathman 

Richard Stephens 

Quinton Doerr 

Brian Slater 

James Beall 

Jeremy Wilson 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
8 

Best Tm 

2:33.666 
2:33.684 
2:35.313 
2:35.011 
2:37.777 
2:43.267 
2:42.480 
2:44.353 
2:47.996 
2:35.965 
2:58.701 
3:03.678 
3:19.266 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member # 

546845 
664928 
219463 
453451 
313806 
109267_1 
450988 
403454 
331252 
349691 
680006 
540280 
738528 

622870 

Region 

KCR 
NEOK 
Tex 
Tex 
KCR 
NEB 
KCR 
Colo 
KAN 
NEOK 
STL 
SwLa 
Colo 

NEB 

Hometown 

Conway AR 

Bixby OK 

McKinney TX 

Joshua TX 

Overland Park KS 

Lincoln NE 

Overland Park KS 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Topeka KS 

Bixby OK 

Waterloo IL 

Anacoco LA 

Parker CO 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sponsor 

Hallett Race Shop 

Hallett Race Shop 

Lightspeed Motorsports 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Prestige Worldwide 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Budweiser 

Hallett Race Shop 

G-LOC Brakes/ Hoosier 

Everything VQ / RNJ Strategies / Go-4-It Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:33.666) for SRF3 by Peyton Long. 
Provisional Resuts posted at 3:10 PM.  Total time of lead car 25:47.169. 
Official Results posted at 3:55 PM 

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:36:22 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

0.078 

Avg. Speed 

92.375 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.666 

Best Speed 

93.007 

Best Lap by 

52 - Peyton Long 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 4 63887 SM SMX SRF3 SRF* 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:35:14 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 14:30 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

66 
67 
12 
35 

117 
82 
23 
75 
26 

Class 

T2 

GT2 

T3 

STU 

AS 

T3 

EP 

STU 

GT3U 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Name 

Charlie Peter 
Bryan Kerrick 
Stephen Johnson 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
John Wilson 
Denny Stripling 
Robert G. Wright 
Chris Edens 

Region 

KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
OKLA 
STL 
KCR 
TEX 
STL 
ARK 

Member # 

353312 
668762 
272532 
281426 
481515 
520425 
21943 
400727 
364995 

Best Tm 

2:35.601 
2:41.058 
2:46.435 
2:46.840 
2:49.792 
2:59.303 
3:03.182 
5:16.700 

In Lap 

3 
5 
8 
5 
3 
8 
2 
1 
0 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 CS 
Chevrolet  Camaro 
Nissan Nismo 370 Z 
Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325i 
Mazda MX-5 Turbo 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 
Brownsville TX 
Stilwell KS 
Oklahoma City OK 
Florissant MO 
Shawnee KS 
McKinney 
Florissant MO 
Sherwood AR 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:38:30 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 5 63887 AS GT1-2 GT3U FTX STU T1-3 GTA* 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 10:51:13 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 10:50 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

66 
67 
12 

117 
82 
35 

23 
75 
26 

Class 

T2 

GT2 

T3 

AS 

T3 

STU 

EP 

STU 

GT3U 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Charlie Peter 

Bryan Kerrick 

Stephen Johnson 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

John Wilson 

Patrick Lipsinic 

Denny Stripling 

Robert G. Wright 

Chris Edens 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
6 

Best Tm 

2:35.248 
2:41.348 
2:45.338 
2:49.977 
3:00.692 
2:50.028 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 CS 

Chevrolet  Camaro 

Nissan Nismo 370 Z 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Honda S2000 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Mazda MX-5 Turbo 

Member # 

353312 
668762 
272532 
481515 
520425 
281426 

21943 
400727 
364995 

Region 

KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
OKLA 

TEX 
STL 
ARK 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Brownsville TX 

Stilwell KS 

Florissant MO 

Shawnee KS 

Oklahoma City OK 

McKinney 

Florissant MO 

Sherwood AR 

Sponsor 

Phenix Label/ Red Line Synthetic Oil 

PowerBore Cylinder Liners & PowerDyn Coatings & Argo Race Jacks 

Blue River Concrete/ The Peanut 

Castlereagh team racing 

BWTuning.com/LMSports 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Wilwood Brakes/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:45.338) for T3 by Stephen Johnson. 
New Track Record (2:49.977) for AS by Andy Schniedermeyer. 
Provisional Resuts posted at 4:15 PM.  Total time of lead car 26:09.818. 
Official Results posted at 5:00 PM 

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:38:52 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

55.630 

Avg. Speed 

91.042 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.248 

Best Speed 

92.059 

Best Lap by 

66 - Charlie Peter 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 5 63887 AS GT1-2 GT3U FTX STU T1-3 GTA* 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:45:22 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 15:40 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

53 
142 
24 
81 
20 
8 

71 
7 

Class 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

ITR 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 

Name 

Ralf Lindow 
Angus Crome 
Frank Schwartz 
Bryon Prokopf 
Chris Schaafsma 
Richard Bateman 
Daniel Stalzer 
Mike Stevens 

Region 

NEB 
SILR 
DET 
SILR 
CHI 
SWV 
BVR 
STL 

Member # 

416957 
465628 
164153_1 
322859 
310090 
496556 
346160 
514523 

Best Tm 

2:53.232 
2:59.044 
3:02.406 
3:03.818 
3:04.416 
3:17.640 
3:25.300 
3:47.143 

In Lap 

4 
7 
8 
5 
5 
4 
6 
1 

Make-Model 

Volkswagen Golf 
Volkswagen Golf GTI 
Mini Cooper 
Mazda 2 
Volkswagen GTI 
Nissan 210 
Toyota Corolla 
Ford Mustang GT 

Hometown 

Bellevue NE 
Maryville IL 
Davisburg MI 
Maryland Heights MO 
Wheaton IL 
Westerham Hill, UK 
Plainfield IL 
Fulton MO 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:42:55 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 6 63887 STL T4 FP HP B-Spec IT-All* 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying started at 11:20:24 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 11:21 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

20 
53 

142 
24 
81 
8 

71 
7 

Class 

HP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

FP 

ITR 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Name 

Chris Schaafsma 

Ralf Lindow 

Angus Crome 

Frank Schwartz 

Bryon Prokopf 

Richard Bateman 

Daniel Stalzer 

Mike Stevens 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
6 
4 

Best Tm 

2:53.547 
2:54.740 
2:57.594 
3:00.076 
3:02.944 
3:13.569 
3:17.832 
3:16.698 

Make-Model 

Volkswagen GTI 

Volkswagen Golf 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

Nissan 210 

Toyota Corolla 

Ford Mustang GT 

Member # 

310090 
416957 
465628 
164153_1 
322859 
496556 
346160 
514523 

Region 

CHI 
NEB 
SILR 
DET 
SILR 
SWV 
BVR 
STL 

Hometown 

Wheaton IL 

Bellevue NE 

Maryville IL 

Davisburg MI 

Maryland Heights MO 

Westerham Hill, UK 

Plainfield IL 

Fulton MO 

Sponsor 

Hoosier | Race-Keeper | NGP Racing | G-Loc | Tech-53 | Autobahn Autoworx 

Hoosier/ Hawk/ Summit Racing 

Hoosier/Summit/G-Loc Brakes/Race Keeper 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/GY Tire/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

pfm racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Resuts posted at 4:50 PM.  Total time of lead car 20:29.997. 
Official Results posted at 5:20 PM. 

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:43:38 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

5.040 

Avg. Speed 

81.337 

Best Lap Tm 

2:53.547 

Best Speed 

82.352 

Best Lap by 

20 - Chris Schaafsma 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 6 63887 STL T4 FP HP B-Spec IT-All* 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:23:00 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/12/2025 16:16 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Sunday 
 

Qualifying and Races 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

66 
69 

181 
47 
25 
23 
34 
5 

124 
27 
54 

Class 

FA 

P 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Name 

Hans Peter 
Perry Richardson 
Whitney Strickland 
Darryl Wills 
Eric Wisniewski 
Kenny Russo 
Justin Upchurch 
Paul Ravaris 
Brad Yake 
William Snyder 
Michael Lauer 

Region 

KCR 
SFR 
Hous 
Hous 
WMR 
Hous 
Hous 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
KAN 

Member # 

265543 
340125 
455001 
289743 
671140 
646862 
540995 
453130 
464108 
453447 
53151 

Overall BestTm 

2:10.442 
2:14.116 
2:18.232 
2:18.327 
2:21.743 
2:23.416 
2:27.407 
2:28.568 
2:35.710 
2:51.793 
3:05.121 

In Session 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Make-Model 

Swift 16 

Stohr 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Los Gatos CA 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Mason MI 

Missouri City TX 

Manvel TX 

Aledo TX 

Fort Worth TX 

Joshua TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:31:04 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 2A 63887 FA FE FE2 FM FX P P2 

Sunday Race Qualifying Grid Merge 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

181 
47 
23 
34 
25 

124 
5 

27 
54 

66 
69 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FX 

FA 

P 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Whitney Strickland 

Darryl Wills 

Kenny Russo 

Justin Upchurch 

Eric Wisniewski 

Brad Yake 

Paul Ravaris 

William Snyder 

Michael Lauer 

Hans Peter 

Perry Richardson 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
10 
9 

Best Tm 

2:37.536 
2:34.976 
2:45.335 
2:45.663 
2:39.361 
2:54.050 
2:57.073 
3:08.521 
3:20.232 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

SCCA Ent FE2 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Formula Mazda 

Swift 16 

Stohr 

Member # 

455001 
289743 
646862 
540995 
671140 
464108 
453130 
453447 
53151 

265543 
340125 

Region 

Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
Hous 
WMR 
Tex 
Tex 
Tex 
KAN 

KCR 
SFR 

Hometown 

League City TX 

League City TX 

Missouri City TX 

Manvel TX 

Mason MI 

Fort Worth TX 

Aledo TX 

Joshua TX 

Cottonwood Falls KS 

Olathe KS 

Los Gatos CA 

Sponsor 

Hillenburg Motorsports / RE/MAX Commercial 

Madhatter Golf 

Madhatter Golf/ CR3 Capital 

Uncle Dave/ Murphy Agri 

Accel RaceTek/ Briggs Consulting/ Kevin Mitz Motorsports/ Dauntless Race Cars 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Results posted at 12:55 PM.  Total time of lead car 33:42.992. 
Official Results posted at 1:35 PM 

Printed: 7/13/2025 1:35:53 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

15.786 

Avg. Speed 

84.777 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.976 

Best Speed 

92.221 

Best Lap by 

47 - Darryl Wills 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 2A 63887 FA FE FE2 FM FX P P2 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 12:15:21 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/13/2025 12:10 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

No. 

42 
7 

65 
11 
05 
14 
4 

26 
86 
73 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

F6 

F6 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 
2 

Name 

Bill Johnson 
Brandon Dixon 
Michael Varacins 
Taylor Stein 
Devin Lesueur 
Robert Henson 
Cliff Johnson 
Timothy Adcock 
Timothy Friest 
Graham Smith 

Region 

KCR 
ALA 
CHI 
DET 
CHI 
KCR 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
KCR 

Member # 

181783-1 
364251 
223366 
416381 
451681 
78884_4 
117710 
546463 
391518 
616196 

Overall BestTm 

2:17.377 
2:18.655 
2:20.050 
2:20.509 
2:25.167 
2:28.694 
2:45.666 
2:51.290 
2:51.920 
2:57.223 

In Session 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen RF01 2 

Citation F2000 

Van Diemen F2000 

Elan DP08 

Van Diemen RF02 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Piper DF-5 

Swift DB1 

KBS mk VII 

KBS mk VII 

Hometown 

Leawood KS 

Tuscaloosa AL 

Burlington WI 

Rochester Hills MI 

Saint Charles IL 

Lee's Summit MO 

Stilwell KS 

Valley Park MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Kansas City MO 

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:34:13 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 2B 63887 FC FF FV ASR* F6* 

Sunday Race Qualifying Grid Merge 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

7 
05 
11 
14 
26 
86 
65 
73 

42 
4 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

F6 

FC 

F6 

FC 

FF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
5 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Brandon Dixon 

Devin Lesueur 

Taylor Stein 

Robert Henson 

Timothy Adcock 

Timothy Friest 

Michael Varacins 

Graham Smith 

Bill Johnson 

Cliff Johnson 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
9 
9 
7 

Best Tm 

2:32.508 
2:32.334 
2:31.613 
2:45.598 
3:22.045 
3:29.114 
2:34.900 

Make-Model 

Citation F2000 

Van Diemen RF02 

Elan DP08 

Van Diemen RF-93 

Swift DB1 

KBS mk VII 

Van Diemen F2000 

KBS mk VII 

Van Diemen RF01 2 

Piper DF-5 

Member # 

364251 
451681 
416381 
78884_4 
546463 
391518 
223366 
616196 

181783-1 
117710 

Region 

ALA 
CHI 
DET 
KCR 
STL 
KCR 
CHI 
KCR 

KCR 
KCR 

Hometown 

Tuscaloosa AL 

Saint Charles IL 

Rochester Hills MI 

Lee's Summit MO 

Valley Park MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Burlington WI 

Kansas City MO 

Leawood KS 

Stilwell KS 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/ Citation Engineering 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

TRACKILICIOUS 

HRB Sports/ Carmelita’s 

Phenix Industries 

Pepperball / First Strike / Hoosier / Speed Sport Engineering 

David Vincent/ Teaching Salary 

Portable Work Tools/ Inc 

Alpine Litho-Graphics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Resuts posted at 1:35 PM.  Total time of lead car 31:17.847. 
Official Results posted at 2:30 PM 

Printed: 7/13/2025 2:33:38 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

4.046 

Avg. Speed 

91.330 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.613 

Best Speed 

94.266 

Best Lap by 

11 - Taylor Stein 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 2B 63887 FC FF FV ASR* F6* 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:01:52 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/13/2025 12:57 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

52 
105 
127 
88 

156 
9 

129 
95 
10 

118 
23 
37 
98 
12 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Name 

Peyton Long 
Tyler Stephens 
Liam Snyder 
Denny Stripling 
Richard Stephens 
Tyler Fox 
Carl Hayward 
Mark Hutchins 
Michael C Cameron 
Matt Strathman 
Quinton Doerr 
Brian Slater 
Jeremy Wilson 
James Beall 

Region 

KCR 
NEOK 
Tex 
Tex 
NEOK 
KCR 
KCR 
NEB 
Colo 
KAN 
STL 
SwLa 
NEB 
Colo 

Member # 

546845 
664928 
453451 
219463 
349691 
313806 
450988 
109267_1 
403454 
331252 
680006 
540280 
622870 
738528 

Overall BestTm 

2:33.666 
2:33.684 
2:35.011 
2:35.313 
2:35.965 
2:37.777 
2:42.480 
2:43.267 
2:44.353 
2:47.996 
2:56.213 
3:03.678 
3:06.074 
3:19.266 

In Session 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Conway AR 

Bixby OK 

Joshua TX 

McKinney TX 

Bixby OK 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Lincoln NE 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Topeka KS 

Waterloo IL 

Anacoco LA 

Sioux Falls SD 

Parker CO 

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:37:37 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 4 63887 SM SMX SRF3 SRF* 

Sunday Race Qualifying Grid Merge 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

127 
88 
10 
23 
12 
37 
95 
98 

52 
105 
156 

9 
129 
118 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SRF3 

SM 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Liam Snyder 

Denny Stripling 

Michael C Cameron 

Quinton Doerr 

James Beall 

Brian Slater 

Mark Hutchins 

Jeremy Wilson 

Peyton Long 

Tyler Stephens 

Richard Stephens 

Tyler Fox 

Carl Hayward 

Matt Strathman 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
10 
10 
7 
4 

Best Tm 

2:34.961 
2:34.459 
2:45.385 
3:00.185 
3:27.510 
3:12.990 
2:52.217 
3:06.697 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Mazda Miata 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Member # 

453451 
219463 
403454 
680006 
738528 
540280 
109267_1 
622870 

546845 
664928 
349691 
313806 
450988 
331252 

Region 

Tex 
Tex 
Colo 
STL 
Colo 
SwLa 
NEB 
NEB 

KCR 
NEOK 
NEOK 
KCR 
KCR 
KAN 

Hometown 

Joshua TX 

McKinney TX 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Waterloo IL 

Parker CO 

Anacoco LA 

Lincoln NE 

Sioux Falls SD 

Conway AR 

Bixby OK 

Bixby OK 

Overland Park KS 

Overland Park KS 

Topeka KS 

Sponsor 

Snyder Brothers Racing 

Lightspeed Motorsports 

Everything VQ / RNJ Strategies / Go-4-It Racing 

G-LOC Brakes/ Hoosier 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Hallett Race Shop 

Hallett Race Shop 

Hallett Race Shop 

Prestige Worldwide 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Budweiser 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional Resuts posted at 2:25 PM.  Total time of lead car 35:40.601. 
Official Results posted at 3:00 PM 

Printed: 7/13/2025 3:00:06 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

3.524 

Avg. Speed 

80.120 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.459 

Best Speed 

92.529 

Best Lap by 

88 - Denny Stripling 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 4 63887 SM SMX SRF3 SRF* 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:46:40 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/13/2025 13:42 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

66 
67 
12 
35 

117 
82 
23 
75 
26 

Class 

T2 

GT2 

T3 

STU 

AS 

T3 

EP 

STU 

GT3U 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

Name 

Charlie Peter 
Bryan Kerrick 
Stephen Johnson 
Patrick Lipsinic 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
John Wilson 
Denny Stripling 
Robert G. Wright 
Chris Edens 

Region 

KCR 
Tex 
KCR 
OKLA 
STL 
KCR 
TEX 
STL 
ARK 

Member # 

353312 
668762 
272532 
281426 
481515 
520425 
21943 
400727 
364995 

Overall BestTm 

2:35.248 
2:41.058 
2:45.338 
2:46.840 
2:49.792 
2:59.303 
3:03.182 
5:16.700 

In Session 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 CS 

Chevrolet  Camaro 

Nissan Nismo 370 Z 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Mazda MX-5 Turbo 

Hometown 

Olathe KS 

Brownsville TX 

Stilwell KS 

Oklahoma City OK 

Florissant MO 

Shawnee KS 

McKinney 

Florissant MO 

Sherwood AR 

Printed: 7/13/2025 12:42:18 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 5 63887 AS GT1-2 GT3U FTX STU T1-3 GTA* 

Sunday Race Qualifying Grid Merge 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

67 
12 
35 

117 
82 

66 
23 
75 
26 

Class 

GT2 

T3 

STU 

AS 

T3 

T2 

EP 

STU 

GT3U 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Bryan Kerrick 

Stephen Johnson 

Patrick Lipsinic 

Andy Schniedermeyer 

John Wilson 

Charlie Peter 

Denny Stripling 

Robert G. Wright 

Chris Edens 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
7 
5 

Best Tm 

2:37.846 
2:44.932 
2:45.278 
2:51.093 
3:03.704 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet  Camaro 

Nissan Nismo 370 Z 

Subaru Impreza 2.5RS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Honda S2000 

BMW M2 CS 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Mazda MX-5 Turbo 

Member # 

668762 
272532 
281426 
481515 
520425 

353312 
21943 
400727 
364995 

Region 

Tex 
KCR 
OKLA 
STL 
KCR 

KCR 
TEX 
STL 
ARK 

Hometown 

Brownsville TX 

Stilwell KS 

Oklahoma City OK 

Florissant MO 

Shawnee KS 

Olathe KS 

McKinney 

Florissant MO 

Sherwood AR 

Sponsor 

PowerBore Cylinder Liners & PowerDyn Coatings & Argo Race Jacks 

Blue River Concrete/ The Peanut 

BWTuning.com/LMSports 

Castlereagh team racing 

Phenix Label/ Red Line Synthetic Oil 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Wilwood Brakes/GLoc Brakes/Springfield Dyno 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:44.932) for T3 by Stephen Johnson. 
New Track Record (2:45.278) for STU by Patrick Lipsinic. 
Provisional Resuts posted at 3:40 PM.  Total time of lead car 33:05.905. 
Official Results posted at 4:15 PM 

Printed: 7/13/2025 4:17:08 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

46.987 

Avg. Speed 

86.361 

Best Lap Tm 

2:37.846 

Best Speed 

90.544 

Best Lap by 

67 - Bryan Kerrick 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 5 63887 AS GT1-2 GT3U FTX STU T1-3 GTA* 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:00:44 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/13/2025 14:56 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

53 
20 

142 
24 
81 
8 
7 

71 
171 

Class 

HP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

ITR 

FP 

FP 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Name 

Ralf Lindow 
Chris Schaafsma 
Angus Crome 
Frank Schwartz 
Bryon Prokopf 
Richard Bateman 
Mike Stevens 
Daniel Stalzer 
Jonathan Stalzer 

Region 

NEB 
CHI 
SILR 
DET 
SILR 
SWV 
STL 
BVR 
BVR 

Member # 

416957 
310090 
465628 
164153_1 
322859 
496556 
514523 
346160 
346158 

Overall BestTm 

2:53.232 
2:53.547 
2:57.594 
3:00.076 
3:02.944 
3:13.569 
3:16.698 
3:17.832 
3:33.310 

In Session 

Qualifying Saturday 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Qualifying Sunday 

Make-Model 

Volkswagen Golf 

Volkswagen GTI 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

Nissan 210 

Ford Mustang GT 

Toyota Corolla 

Toyota Corolla 

Hometown 

Bellevue NE 

Wheaton IL 

Maryville IL 

Davisburg MI 

Maryland Heights MO 

Westerham Hill, UK 

Fulton MO 

Plainfield IL 

Plainfield IL 
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Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 6 63887 STL T4 FP HP B-Spec IT-All* 

Sunday Race Qualifying Grid Merge 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

20 
53 
24 
81 

142 
171 

8 
7 

71 

Class 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

ITR 

FP 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Chris Schaafsma 

Ralf Lindow 

Frank Schwartz 

Bryon Prokopf 

Angus Crome 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Richard Bateman 

Mike Stevens 

Daniel Stalzer 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
8 
4 

Best Tm 

2:49.992 
2:53.589 
2:58.542 
3:01.323 
2:59.723 
2:58.865 

Make-Model 

Volkswagen GTI 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Toyota Corolla 

Nissan 210 

Ford Mustang GT 

Toyota Corolla 

Member # 

310090 
416957 
164153_1 
322859 
465628 
346158 

496556 
514523 
346160 

Region 

CHI 
NEB 
DET 
SILR 
SILR 
BVR 

SWV 
STL 
BVR 

Hometown 

Wheaton IL 

Bellevue NE 

Davisburg MI 

Maryland Heights MO 

Maryville IL 

Plainfield IL 

Westerham Hill, UK 

Fulton MO 

Plainfield IL 

Sponsor 

Hoosier | Race-Keeper | NGP Racing | G-Loc | Tech-53 | Autobahn Autoworx 

Hoosier/ Hawk/ Summit Racing 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Hoosier/Summit/G-Loc Brakes/Race Keeper 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/GY Tire/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

pfm racing 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/GY Tire/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (2:58.542) for B-Spec by Frank Schwartz. 
Provisional Resuts posted at 4:25 PM.  Total time of lead car 34:23.044. 
Official Results posted at 4:45 PM 

Printed: 7/13/2025 4:46:15 PM 

Chief of T&S: Charlene Bettinger 

Race Director: Jim Richardson 

25-M63887 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Ark Valley Race Group 

Margin of Victory 

51.040 

Avg. Speed 

83.132 

Best Lap Tm 

2:49.992 

Best Speed 

84.075 

Best Lap by 

20 - Chris Schaafsma 

Ozarks Lake Fest Majors 

GR 6 63887 STL T4 FP HP B-Spec IT-All* 

Race Sunday OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:47:33 

Ozarks International Raceway 3.970 miles 

7/13/2025 15:44 

Ozarks LakeFest Majors
KVRG - Kansas City & Kansas Regions

July 12 - 13, 2025
Sanction #25-M-63887
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